
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO 

EASTERN DIVISION 

 

IN THE MATTER OF:    ) CASE NO. 13-40813 

       ) CHAPTER 11 

D & L ENERGY, INC., et al.    )  

       ) JUDGE KAY WOODS 

Debtors and Debtors-in-Possession   )   

       )  

DEBTORS      )  

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  
 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that time-stamped copies of the Amended Motion: Seventh (7 of 

11) Omnibus Motion for an Order: Determining Debtors’ Pennsylvania Held By Production Oil 

& Gas Leases Constitute Real Property Interests Not Subject to 11 U.S.C. § 365; or Alternatively 

Allowing Debtors to Assume Pennsylvania Held By Production Oil & Gas Leases as Executory 

Contracts and/or Unexpired Leases was served as follows: 

Via electronic mail through the Court’s ECF System on the 13th day of November, 2013, to: 

Edward A Bailey bknotice@reimerlaw.com, RACJ.ecfndoh@yahoo.com  

Mark A Beatrice mbeatrice@mbpu.com, dgroubert@mbpu.com  

Robert A. Bell rabell@vorys.com, bjtobin@vorys.com  

Frank Richard Bodor frank.bodor@gmail.com  

Carrie M Brosius cmbrosius@vorys.com, dmkamp@vorys.com  

Lyle B. Brown lyle.brown@steptoe-johnson.com, shannon.todd@steptoe-johnson.com  

Michael D Buzulencia mikebuze@mahoningvalleylaw.com  

Evan T. Byron etb@chernettwasserman.com, mgm@chernettwasserman.com  

John H Chaney jchaney@daniluklaw.com, 

abasile@daniluklaw.com;dmorlan@daniluklaw.com  

Kevin L Colosimo kcolosimo@burlesonllp.com, lkwasniewski@burlesonllp.com  

Frederick S. Coombs fcoombs@hhmlaw.com  

Sherri Lynn Dahl sherri.dahl@squiresanders.com, cle_dckt@ssd.com  

Joel K Dayton jdayton@bmsa.com  

Donald J DeSanto ddesanto@desantolaw.com  

Rocco I. Debitetto ridebitetto@hahnlaw.com, hlpcr@hahnlaw.com  

David A. Detec ddetec@mbpu.com, bchop@mbpu.com  

Anthony D. Dick tdick@mwncmh.com  
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James W. Ehrman jwe@kjk.com, jwe@ecf.inforuptcy.com,newpleadings@gmail.com  

Faye Dian English bknotice@reimerlaw.com, RACJ.ecfndoh@yahoo.com  

James G. Floyd Jfloyd@noklaw.com  

Mary Beth Houser mhouser@noklaw.com  

Michael E Idzkowski michael.idzkowski@ohioattorneygeneral.gov, 

scott.hainer@ohioattorneygeneral.gov  

Cynthia A Jeffrey ecfndoh@reimerlaw.com, RACJ.ecfndoh@yahoo.com  

Emily Ladky eladky@hahnlaw.com, hlpcr@hahnlaw.com;cmbeitel@hahnlaw.com  

Bruce J.L. Lowe blowe@taftlaw.com, 

CLE_Docket_Assist@taftlaw.com;SMcKean@taftlaw.com  

Melissa M. Macejko mmacejko@suharlaw.com, melissamacejko@sbcglobal.net  

Daniel M McDermott USTPRegion09.cl.ecf@usdoj.gov  

Peter R. Morrison peter.morrison@squiresanders.com, cle_dckt@ssd.com  

John R. O'Keefe jokeefe@metzlewis.com  

Drew T Parobek dtparobek@vorys.com  

Cherry Lynne Poteet cpoteet@daniluklaw.com, nclark@daniluklaw.com  

Leo J Puhalla LPuhalla@noklaw.com  

Owen J. Rarric orarric@kwgd.com, mhelmick@kwgd.com  

Michael D Rossi mrossi@gsfirm.com  

Sam O Simmerman sosimmerman@kwgd.com, mhelmick@kwgd.com  

Jay M Skolnick jmskolnick@nnblaw.com, warcaro@nnblaw.com  

Randolph L Snow rsnow@bmsa.com  

William J Stavole wstavole@taftlaw.com, 

sschmidt@taftlaw.com;CLE_Docket_Assist@taftlaw.com  

Michael A. Steel masteel@bmdllc.com, attysteel@gmail.com  

Andrew W Suhar asuhar@suharlaw.com, 

asuhar@choiceonemail.com;mstewart@suharlaw.com;kdiana@suharlaw.com;scampbell@su

harlaw.com;jdonnelly@suharlaw.com  

Richard J Thomas rthomas@hendersoncovington.com  

United States Trustee (Registered address)@usdoj.gov  

Chrysanthe E Vassiles cvassiles@bmsa.com  

Steven L Wasserman slw@chernettwasserman.com, sjp@chernettwasserman.com  

Mary K Whitmer mkw@kjk.com  

Christopher B. Wick cwick@hahnlaw.com, hlpcr@hahnlaw.com;cmbeitel@hahnlaw.com  

Michael D Zaverton mzaverton@walterhav.com, lbeck@walterhav.com  

Maria D. Giannirakis ust06 maria.d.giannirakis@usdoj.gov  

      Scott R. Belhorn ust35 Scott.R.Belhorn@usdoj.gov 

And via BAE Systems: The Noticing Center via regular U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, on the 14th 

day of November, 2013 to the following parties: 

 
D&L ENERGY, INC., 2761 SALT SPRING RD, YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44509-1096 

IRVIN R FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST GREENLEE, 508 METHODIST RD., PO BOX 127,  

GREENVILLE, PA 16125-0127 

ANNA BIRES, 143 BROADWAY AVE., WHEATLAND, PA 16161-0608 

ANNA G.DANIELLO, 240 W. JAMESTOWN RD., GREENVILLE, PA 16125-9268 

ARLENE M. & EDWARD CURTIS, 17 WOODBINE DR., GREENVILLE, PA 16125-1123 

BEN W. & HOLLY LUPO, 2761 SALT SPRINGS RD., YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44509-1035 

BOROUGH OF WEST MIDDLESEX, 25 NORTH, WEST MIDDLESEX, PA 16159-3461 
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BUHL R & DORIS B CLARKE, P.O. BOX 217, WEST MIDDLESEX, PA 16159-0217 

CREEKSIDE ESTATES, INC, 7137 ATLANTIC LAKE RD, HARTSTOWN PA 16131-1306 

(ADDRESS FILED WITH COURT: CREEKSIDE ESTATES, INC, 7013 ATLANTIC LAKE ROAD, 

HARTSTOWN, PA 16131) 

CALVIN L & TINA M CULL, 2950 ORANGEVILLE RD., SHARPSVILLE, PA 16150-3916 

CARTER LUMBER(CASHWAY LUMBER), 601 TALLMADGE RD, KENT, OH 44240-7331 

CHERIE A LEVIS, 1419 SELINA BLVD., HERMITAGE, PA 16148-2010 

DANIEL L. & KAREN L. BLAIR, 400 WESTLAKE RD, TRANSFER, PA 16154-2120 

DALE J. & MARY B LINTON, 115 MORGAN ST., GREENVILLE, PA 16125-2359 

DANIEL W & KARAEN S DURST, 197 W. JAMESTOWN RD., GREENVILLE, PA 16125-9266 

DAVID H & CHERYL A CHASE, 559 MERCER RD, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-9797 

DAVID J & STACY L D’URSO, 25 EVERGREEN RD., GREENVILLE, PA 16125-9214 

DAVID R & DORA MAE, TRUSTEES BROWN, 3936 CANNING AVE., SAN DIEGO, CA 92111-3804 

DAVID W & PAMELA S FIRIS, 486 AKRON RD., WADSWORTH, OH 44281-9487 

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION & NATURAL, RESOURCESCOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, 40 

TANNER RD., GREENVILLE, PA 16125-9205 

DONALD & PATRICIA DICKSON, 1081 MAPLE DR., HERMITAGE, PA 16148-2332 

DONALD J & MARGARET FOORE, 67 HAYWOOD RD., WEST MIDDLESEX, PA 16159-3605 

DONALD M & ELIZABETH KELLY KELLY, 1149 MAPLE DR., HERMITAGE, PA 16148-2330 

EDWARD & FRAN LANCASTER, 555 WEST CORNELL ROAD, MERCER, PA 16137-4717 

ELIZABETH H GILL, 197 CONNEAUT LAKE RD., GREENVILLE, PA 16125-9430 

ERIC J & LORI M BOURNE, 782 WHEATLAND ROAD, WEST MIDDLESEX, PA 16159-3434 

FRANCIS & MARILYN FRAZIER, 54 COAL HILL RD., GREENVILLE, PA 16125-8606 

GEORGE P JR AKA PAUL JR. & KATHRYN P HITTLE, 8 WOODBINE DRIVE, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-1124 

HARRY E & MARIE I BARWELL, 2995 US HWY 441 SE, OKEECHOBEE, FL 34974-6839 

HERMITAGE PROPERTIES, LTD, 20325 CENTER RIDGE RD., STE 505, ROCKY RIVER, OH 44116-3554 

HIGHLAND NORTH APARTMENTS, 709 TRUMBULL AVE., GIRARD, OH 44420-3488 

HIGHLAND SOUTH LTD, 709 TRUMBULL AVE., GIRARD, OH 44420-3488 

HIGHLANDS NORTH LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, 709 TRUMBULL AVE., GIRARD, OH 44420-3488 

HUGH J & KATHLEEN;, JOSEPH; JASONHANDERHAN; CHRISTOFFF; SCHENKER, 185 CLARKSVILLE RD., 

GREENVILLE, PA 16125-1615 

IRENE B. CHURLIK, 935 MAPLE DR., HERMITAGE, PA 16148-2334 

JAMES D & FRANCES DUNKERLEY, 1906 HAYWOOD STREET, FARRELL, PA 16121-1309 

JEAN A HETRICK, 1471 GEORGE ST. EXT., HERMITAGE, PA 16148 

JEFFERY A & KATHIE L GROSS, 1463 GEORGE ST. EXT., HERMITAGE, PA 16148 

JOEL P BROWN, 54 TANNER RD., GREENVILLE, PA 16125-9205 

JOHN A & MARY F DICKASON, 10 WOODBINE DRIVE, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-1124 

JOHN MANEELY COMPANY, ATTN: JOHN FONAGY, P.O. BOX 608, WHEATLAND, PA 16161-0608 

JOHN P & HELEN BAYUK, 119 ORANGEVILLE RD., GREENVILLE, PA 16125-9267 

JOHN R & BERNICE E.JULIAN, 215 WEST JAMESTOWN, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-9268 

JOSEPH & ARLENE R LEHETT, 786 WHEATLAND ROAD, WEST MIDDLESEX, PA 16159-3434 

JOSEPH A & JANICE M GRASINGER, 12 WOODBINE DRIVE, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-1124 

JOSEPH W, JR & SUSAN F DORTIN, 412 HAMBURG ROAD, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-9791 

KATHLEEN M BONACKER, 178 CLARKSVILLE ST., GREENVILLE, PA 16125-1614 

LEAH L KOON, 18 WOODBINE DR., GREENVILLE, PA 16125-1124 

LEON LEVIS, P.O. BOX 170, SHARON, PA 16146-0170 

MAITLAND & CAROL, TRUSTEES BROWN, 2622 L. AVENUE, NATIONAL CITY, CA 91950-7535 

MARGARET M & JOHN M BIELOBOCKY, 565 ORANGEVILLE RD., TRANSFER, PA 16154-1405 

MARK A. & NATALIE R. HIGBEE, 20 ROONET STREET, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-2453 

MARVIN D & JOAN L GREGORY, 1546 GEORGE ST. EXT., HERMITAGE, PA 16148 

MARY E BAYUK, 111 ORANGEVILLE RD., GREENVILLE, PA 16125-9267 

MARY J FRESHWATER, 105 PROBST RD., GREENVILLE, PA 16125-9208 

MARY, ESTATE JANCIC, C/O VIOLET JANCIC, 188 CLARKSVILLE ROAD, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-1614 

MATT & AMY BEE, 71 S. GOOD HOPE RD., GREENVILLE, PA 16125-8125 

MICHAEL A & DONNA LEONHARD, 196 VERNON ROAD, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-8614 

MICHAEL L & BARBRA S BIRES, 149 BROADWAY AVE., WHEATLAND, PA 16161-0608 

NORMAN L BYLER, 161 PROBST ROAD, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-9105 

PAUL & JANE CRISSMAN, 2375 SPENCER RD., HERMITAGE, PA 16148-7107 

PAUL G. & MARVEL E FLINT, 850 KNAPP AVE., HERMITAGE, PA 16148-1946 

PAUL P. & SUSAN J DIGREGORIO, 206 W. JAMESTOWN, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-9268 

PETER J & DIANE L FUCHS, 23 EAST PAUL ST., W. MIDDLESEX, PA 16159 

RICK L. & DEBORAH R BROWN, 236 VERNON ROAD, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-8639 
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ROBERT B & MARY L GILL, 1506 GEORGE ST., HERMITAGE, PA 16148-1952 

ROBERT E & DONNA A DICE, 74 COAL HILL RD., GREENVILLE, PA 16125-8606 

ROBERT J & JUNE; WALTER F & DORIS A;, TED I & BARBARAANTHONY, 2772 MERCER-WEST MIDDLESEX RD., 

WEST MIDDLESEX, PA 16159-3128 

ROBERT L & LISA BURNS, 34 COAL HILL ROAD, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-8606 

ROBERT L. & SHIRLEY J, EXECUTRIX FOR, ESTATE OF CLIFFORD RBATTEIGER, 269 VERNON ROAD, 

GREENVILLE, PA 16125-8639 

ROBERT LEE BATTEIGER, 269 VERNON ROAD, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-8639 

ROBERT P & JOANNA L FABER, 179 W. JAMESTOWN RD., GREENVILLE, PA 16125-9266 

ROBERT W & JEAN MARIA BARR, 116 MORGAN STREET, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-2338 

RONALD K & NADENE E CALLAHAN, 565 MERCER RD., GREENVILLE, PA 16125-9797 

ROSEMARIE GEM, 3441 SHARON RD., WEST MIDDLESEX, PA 16159-3629 

SANDRA J BLACK, 191 CLARKSVILLE ROAD, GREENVILLE, PA 16125-1615 

SUSAN K LILLBRIDGE, PO BOX 359, WEST MIDDLESEX, PA 16159-0359 

THOMAS G & LINDA M CHRISTY, 173 LYONS SCHOOL RD., ADAMSVILLE, PA 16110-1123 

TIMOTHY L & CHRISTAL D. BURNS, 569 MERCER RD., GREENVILLE, PA 16125-9797 

TONY & HARRIET LUCIANI, 183 W. JAMESTOWN RD., GREENVILLE, PA 16125-9266 

VIRGINIA & JERALD BARRIS, 3500 SHARON RD., WEST MIDDLESEX, PA 16159-3632 

VIRGINIA BARRIS, 3500 A SHARON RD., WEST MIDDLESEX, PA 16159 

WALTER & GRACE E BOBBY, 1414 FARRELL TERRACE, FARRELL, PA 16121-1720 

WILLIAM I & JUDITH A KAUFMAN, 14 WOODBINE DR., GREENVILLE, PA 16125-1124 

WILLIAM R & ANGELA S ALLEN, 84 KINSMAN RD., GREENVILLE, PA 16125-8617 

WILLIAM R & CANDACE M BASKIN, 175 CLARKSVILLE RD., GREENVILLE, PA 16125-1615 

WILLIAM R & LUCINDA BUBECK, 12 CARNEGIE ST., GREENVILLE, PA 16125-1603 

YVONNE M, ETAL; JOHN & BEVERLY THOMAS BASNAK, 303 W. JAMESTOWN RD., JAMESTOWN, PA 16134-9512 

 

/s/ Kathryn A. Belfance    

KATHRYN A. BELFANCE (#0018035) 

13-40813-kw    Doc 562    FILED 12/08/13    ENTERED 12/08/13 19:59:37    Page 4 of 4


